

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE No.**

**WRIT PETITION No.5915 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET**

S,l. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	01.04.2025	<p><u>SK, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></p> <p>This petition is filed to implead the proposed respondent as respondent No.4 in the main writ petition as well as in I.A.No.1 of 2025.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the affidavit, filed in support of the petition, the I.A is allowed as prayed for.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendment.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SK,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>WP No.5915 of 2025</u></p> <p>Notice Before Admission.</p> <p>Post after three (3) weeks.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the impleaded respondent.</p> <p>List on 22.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SK,J</p> <p>trr</p>	

--	--	--	--